UNOFFICIAL COPY

101819

CODICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to under the authority conferred by the provisions of a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale and an Order Appointing Selling Officer entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois on December 12, 2011 in Case No. 10 CH 29865 entitled <u>WELLS FARGO VS. FIDO</u> and pursuant to which the mortgaged real estate hereinafter described was sold at public sale by said grantor on October 2, 2012, does hereby grant, transfer and convey to THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN. the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook. State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:



Doc#: 1335413069 Fee: \$46.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/20/2013 02:26 PM Pg: 1 of 5

SEE RIDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its President, and attested to by its Secretary, this December 7, 2012.

INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

Attest

Secretary

President

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss, This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 7, 2012 by Andrew D. Schusteff as President and Mathan H. Lichtenstein as Secretary of Intercounty Judicial Sales Corporation

OFFICIAL SEAL
NICOLE SORAGHAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF REPORTS
MY COMMISSION EXPLICITIONS OF THE PUBLIC OF T

Prepared by A. Schusteff, 120 W. Madison St. Chicago, IL 60602. Exempt from real estate transfer tax under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(1).

RETURN TO: Pierce & Associates, 1 N. Dearborn, Chicago, IL 60602

1335413069 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Pierce and Associates # 1018190

Rider attached to and made a part of a Judicial Sale Deed dated 12/7/2012 from INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION to THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT and executed pursuant to orders entered in Case No. 10 CH 29865.

PARCEL 1: UNIT NO. 301 IN THE CARRIAGE WAY COURT CONDOMINIUM BUILDING NO. 5100, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"): THAT PART OF LOT 4 OF FOUNTAINS AT PLUM GROVE (ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 8, 1968 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20543261), BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 41 NOUTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE MOST NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 4 AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE THEREOF 50.37 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST (AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO) 116.04 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 74 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST 89.58 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 15 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 233.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 74 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST 89.58 FEET; THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 233.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF SEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "I" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM FOR BUILDING NO. 5100 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT NO. 26619596 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE CARRIAGE WAY COURT HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION DATED THE 9TH DAY OF JULY, 1981, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NO. 25945355, WHICH IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE. PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN GRANT OF EASEMENTS DATED SEPTEMBER 25, 1968 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 18, 1968 AS DOCUMENT NO. 20649594 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM THREE FOUNTAINS EAST DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES, A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, TO ANTHONY R. LICATA DATED NOVEMBER 23, 1979 AND RECORDED JANUARY 3, 1980 AS DOCUMENT.

Commonly known as 5100 CARRIAGEWAY DRIVE UNIT 301, ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60008

P.I.N. 08-08-301-064-1026



1335413069 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

25303970 FOR INJUESS AND EGRESS OVER AND ACROSS LOT 2 IN THREE FOUNTAINS AT FLUM GROVE SUBDIVISION, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 OVER THE NORTH 50 FEET OF THAT PART OF LOT FALLING WITHIN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 8 AFORESAID FOR THE PUROSE OF REASONABLE PEDEST RIAN TRAFFIC AS CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENT MADE BY HIBBARD, STENCER BARTLETT TRUST TO THREE FOUNTAINS EAST DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES, A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, RECORDED JUNE 20, 1969, AS DOCUMENT, NO. 29877478, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1335413069 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL CO

Grantor's Name and Address: INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION 120 W. Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 444-1122

Grantee's Name and Address and Mail Tax Bills to:

Attention: Altonio Elle

Grantee: THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Mailing Address: 17 W. Jack Sim Block

Mail to:

Pierce and Associates ait.
Cook County Clark's Office One North Dearborn Street, Suite 1300 Chicago, Illinois 60602

Atty. No. 91220 File Number 1018190

1335413069 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY STATEMENT BY GRANTEE

The granter or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Dem lu 19th 2013

Sianature

Grantor or Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

BY THE SAID

THIS 19th DAY OF ASCIMLLEY

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL STACY JEATON

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/25/17

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date December 19th 2013

Signature

Grantee or Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

BY THE SAID

THIS / 9 TA DAY OF

20 13

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL STACY JEATON

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/25/17

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identify of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]